L] NS N

Republic of the Philippines P""*’E POOUUHA0TIN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

July 28, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR - MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Departrment

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 June 2020 of DPWH Region XI DirectorALLAN 5.
BORROMED, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A, RAGASA of Davao
City District Engineering Office for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to
Wit;

Az por GAA&/Original ] As Modified

Praject Description

LACS Mo, 3001112001 43000
Project ID: POO4d4 TOEMMN

Local Pragram — Wational Roads and Bridges — Matieral | Local Program - Matlanal Roads and Beidges - National
Roacs - Corstruction / Repair / Rehabiitation /| Roads - Construction / Repair [ Aehebiltation /
Inprovement of Variaus Infrastructure including Local | Improvement of Vardpus Infrastucture incluging  Local
Prajects 3 Frojects

Rehabiltation/Reconstructiony/Upgrading  of  Damaged | Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged Paved
Pawed Roads (Asphatt to Concrete) along Davac-Bukidran | Roads (Asphakt to Concrete] along Davao-Bukidion Rd

Rl K1659+587T — 816904764, K169094+762 — KI1704+-708 Klﬁﬂﬂi--[_-—!-__ﬂ] — K1701 4204
Type of Work/ Type of Work)/ | Estimated Cast
Physical Target Unit Cost ) A_l:lmﬂun Physical Targst Unit Cost ma
1~ Behabilitation W' 1- Rehabiltalion
of Faved Road/ P 13361 538467 | P EG,EZD,000 of Paved Raad/ P 34879, 5168.07 F 35,850,000
6500 |ame-krm lana=km 2,480 lans-km larse-krm I“’-.- -
EAD P 3,150,000 EAG . | P3,150,000

Ll atal: | P 90,000,000 ¥ Total: | B 80,000,000
Justification: I m
The decreagse i phiysl tarpet from 6,500 lane kil to 2490 lane Kilometers wih modifcation in

station limits is dus ko the following:
= [ncrease in whil oost since Portland Cement Concrate Favement (PCCF) fo be used B the 1-day to 3-day
sonerebe, instead of the wsual 14 or 28 — day concrete, Inasmuoch &5 said road project is locsled oo highly
urbantzed area [alang national read); ard
+ Inchisicn of construction af dralnage stnectures (up to outfall) wsing 1220 mm dia, RCFC with 1220 mm dia.
manhele, incliding sidewalk curb and gutter In the scope of work since the exdsting dralnage could no langes
ceatain the volume of runalf water during heavy dewnpaur. Drainage werks candtifube around 38.31% of the |
direct post of the praject,
Modificatian in stettan Rriks is made since the portien of the coginal Emits were already included wnder PY 2020 Project
O01-PLOAN0GII MM, Howewer since the road section ts acddant prone, road safety features (Solar LED Street Lights) 15
urgentty meeded from ELGA6+(=629) up to K101+100 {in frent of San Pedro College), hence, installed at 30-moter
interval for 3,743 lineal meters, with the need for rebabilitation 23 K1701+100 to K19014+200 to connect w#&h presioushy

funded prajects,

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modificatio sald ppoject is in order;
hence, approval hereaf is recommended. ﬁwlm On

ILON, CESO I
Regional Operations In Mindanaa
DISAPPROVED:
RS s I B I —~
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

(R T Public 13 ]
2.3 miksa/LEAAYS/058 R T e

TMELAID AR
WINOGO03233



